ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/29/2023 APPROX LOC: IRIS AVE TRAFFIC STOP
9/29/2023 APPROX LOC: ESSEX WAY TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SPECIAL
9/29/2023 APPROX LOC: 2972 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
9/29/2023 RMP23-002276 3315 ALGONQUIN RD UNWANTED SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2023 1 BLK GALLAGHER WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023 4 RED HAW RD CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
9/29/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
9/29/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023 APPROX LOC: 3000 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD
9/29/2023 4 RED HAW RD CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
9/29/2023 4 RED HAW RD CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
9/29/2023 BROCKWAY ST/ TRAFFIC COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
RHIANNON CT
9/29/2023 4440 DENNY CT AMBULANCE CALL
9/29/2023 3275 KIRCHOFF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
9/29/2023 APPROX LOC:2306 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
9/29/2023 APPROX LOC: 1221 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
9/29/2023 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
9/29/2023 3201 CAMPBELL ST ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
9/29/2023 4200 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023 RMP23-002277 1460 GOLF RD SUSPENDED DL ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
9/29/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT

10/2/2023 8:01:53 AM



Incident Date Report Number

9/29/2023

9/29/2023

9/29/2023

9/29/2023

9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023

9/29/2023
9/29/2023

9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023

9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023

9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023

RMP23-002278

RMP23-002279

RMP23-002281

RMP23-002282

RMP23-002280

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3760 WILKE RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

LAT: <42.050976> LONG:
<-88.01474>

2255 LOIS DR

N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL
ST

1445 HICKS RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

OXFORD ST/
SCARBOROUGH ON
OXFORD

3100 TOWN SQUARE DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

3760 WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:2885
ALGONQUIN RD

5105 TOLLVIEW DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
WREN LN / HAWK LN
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2707 HAWK LN

Incident
ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
STRONG ARMED ROBBERY
FAMILY PROBLEM

DOMESTIC

UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STOLEN AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/2/2023 8:01:53 AM



Incident Date Report Number

9/29/2023

9/29/2023

9/29/2023

9/29/2023
9/29/2023

9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023

9/29/2023

9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023

9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023

9/29/2023

RMP23-002283

RMP23-002290

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3900 OWL DR

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3900 BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

2310 EASTMAN ST
2405 BIRCH LN
1321 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3100 GOLF RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD
3760 WILKE RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

3201 CENTRAL RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2750 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2242 PLUM
GROVE RD

4730 CALVERT DR

Incident
JUVENILE NUISANCE
CODE 2

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
INFO

MOTORIST ASSIST

STATION REPORT

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
LOUD MUSIC

AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD MUSIC

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/2/2023 8:01:53 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/29/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/29/2023 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
COMMUTER DR

9/29/2023 3201 CAMPBELL ST ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

10/2/2023 8:01:53 AM



