



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC: IRIS AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC: ESSEX WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SPECIAL	
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 2972 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/29/2023	<b>RMP23-002276</b>	3315 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2023		1 BLK GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		4 RED HAW RD	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
9/29/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		4 RED HAW RD	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
9/29/2023		4 RED HAW RD	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
9/29/2023		BROCKWAY ST / RHIANNON CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/29/2023		4440 DENNY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC:2306 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 1221 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/29/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/29/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023	<b>RMP23-002277</b>	1460 GOLF RD	SUSPENDED DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/29/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2023	<b>RMP23-002278</b>	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	<b>ELEVATOR TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/29/2023	<b>RMP23-002279</b>	3760 WILKE RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
9/29/2023		LAT: <42.050976> LONG: <-88.01474>	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023		2255 LOIS DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
9/29/2023		N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL ST	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/29/2023		1445 HICKS RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023	<b>RMP23-002281</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>STRONG ARMED ROBBERY</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/29/2023		OXFORD ST / SCARBOROUGH ON OXFORD	<b>FAMILY PROBLEM</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/29/2023	<b>RMP23-002282</b>	3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		1460 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023		3760 WILKE RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC:2885 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023	<b>RMP23-002280</b>	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>STOLEN AUTO</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
9/29/2023		WREN LN / HAWK LN	<b>SOLICITOR COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/29/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		2707 HAWK LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2023		3900 OWL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023		3900 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023		2310 EASTMAN ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		2405 BIRCH LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023		1321 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023		3100 GOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2023	<b>RMP23-002283</b>	3760 WILKE RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/29/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023	<b>RMP23-002290</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2023		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2023		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 2242 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/29/2023		4730 CALVERT DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
9/29/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		APPROX LOC: COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	